09-02-2004 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) CIV 02-1456 R Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → a Vnna 102828258 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Americrest Bank formerly known as Name: Ameriquest Mortgage Company GuarantyFirst Bank Internal Address: Street Address: 1100 Towne & Country Rd. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Orange State: CA ZIP: 92868 Individual(s) citizenship □ Other _____ ☐ Association _____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other □ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Execution Date: July 27, 2004 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78074607 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ☐ Yes XX No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & □ Enclosed Younger Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 601 S. Figueroa Street Suite 2400 500977 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forlegping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Augus 2004 Mitchell N. Reinis Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Americrest Bank, an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 3333 N.W. Expressway, Oklahoma City, hereafter "ASSIGNOR:, is the owner of the following trademark for which application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

 Trademark
 Application No.
 Filed

 Americrest
 78074607
 July 18, 2001

WHEREAS, Ameriquest Mortgage Company, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1100 Town & Country Road, 11th Floor, Orange, California hereafter "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in said trademark and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the above trademark and said application to register said trademark including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to ASSIGNEE, Ameriquest Mortgage Company.

Signed this 27 day of July, 2004.

AMERICREST BANK

By: Thomas & Segan

THOMAS L. LEGAN, PRESIDENT and C.E.O.

PRINT NAME, TITLE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF OKLA

On this 27 day of July 2004, personally appeared MOMOS Leg known to me to be or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be an officer of the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment.

1-27-2005 Pamela a. Durner

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA A, YURNER
NOTARY PUBLIC ÚKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0164